NOD0004318 TRANSMITTAL LETTER Department of State AM 10: 36 **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 HIS WORD MINISTRY SINGERS INC SUBJECT: (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) 200003308362 -06/29/00--01032--021 *****87.50 *****87.50 Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 \$78.75 **1**\$78.75 **1** \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED 17 FROM: ____ Dawn Reichert Name (Printed or typed) 177 [7] 12457 Holey Road Address Tallahassee FL 32311 City, State & Zip <u>850-599-2366</u> Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Will Wait

36-29-00

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

JUN 29 AN IO:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: HIS WORD MINISTRY SINGERS

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 12457 HOLEY ROAD, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32311

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE(S)

The general purpose of this corporation shall be to do all business having to do with Christian work and nature on a non-profit basis. His Word Ministry, Inc. spreads the message of the Christian faith through Christian music and testimony. The musical group, His Word Singers, performs upon request at church services & functions, funerals, weddings, fund-raisers, institutions (such as nursing homes, governmental agencies) and other special events. The group's mission is to encourage and enhance a closer fellowship with God and Jesus Christ.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

All directors and officers shall be appointed by the incorporator, and each shall be a active participant in good standing of the His Word Ministry. SINGERS INC

Director -	Dawn Reichert, 12457 Holey Rd, Tall FL 32311
Asst. Director -	Lucy Quick, 2922 Miccosukee Rd #6A, Tall FL 32308
Sec/Treasurer -	Sandra Koelle, 1967 Mallory Square, Tall FL 32308

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Sandra Koelle 1967 Mallory Square Tallahassee, Florida 32308

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Dawn Reichert 12457 Holey Road Tallahassee, Florida 32311

Printed name/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator

Lucy Qurck Witness/Printed name

Signature/Witness

6-28-00 Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Sandra Koelle 1967 Mallory Square Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Printed Name/Registered Agent

Signature/Registered Agent

Witness

Signature/Witness